
9/24/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6-1^6)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re our let 9/16/68 concerning DON OBERDQRFER, who was
listed by the lea Angeles Police Department as 7a possible 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles. '

A review of this matter indicates that DON QBERDOREKR
has previously been interviewed by your office. Disregard this 
lead.

2 ^Washington Field (AM)
<1 '- Los Angeles

<JN:CM , 
(3)

/>ir

<^^ - /& & - c2/ ^^



9/2U/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC WASHINGTON FIELD

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES ($6-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 concerning GENE/PELL, who was listed 
by the Los Angeles Police Department as a/possiole guest at 
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles* '

A review of this matter indicates that ^ERNEST ^GENE 
PELL has previously been interviewed by your office. Disregard

2 - Washington Field (AM)
1 - loa Angeles 
WJN:CM 
(3)



9/2W68

AIR® AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 concerning CHARLES QUINN,, who was 
listed by the Los Angeles Police Department ay a possible 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles* '

A review of this matter indicates that QUINN has 
previously been interviewed. Disregard this lead.

^ - Washington Field (AM)
.1 Los Angeles

WJN:CM ,
(3) 'J-

^ b' zy&- c&%,



9/2U/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 eoneaffllng ROBERTROTH.. who was 
listed by the Los Angeles Police Department/6s a possible 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles/

A review of this matter indicates that ROBERT ROTH 
has previously been interviewed* Disregard this lead*

2 - Washington Field (AM) 
TV Los Angeles 
WJN:CM k 
(3)

^ z^- A/^7



9/24/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 concerning ROGER MUDD, who was 
listed by the Los Angeles Police Department/as a possible 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Dos Angeles/

A review of this matter Indicates that ROGER MUDD 
was previously Interviewed by WFO. Disregard this lead.

2 - New York (AM) 
i‘T- Los Angeles

WJN:CM ,
(3)

^'/«. g./?8



9/2U/68
i

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, BALTIMORE

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 concerning JOSEPH D» GIORDANO., who 
was listed by the Los Angeles Police Department As a possible 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles* -

A review of this matter indicates that GIORDANO 
was previously interviewed by WFO. Disregard this lead*

2 - Baltimore (AM)
Cl - Los Angeles
WJN:CM ,
(3)



9/2U/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO.: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 concerning MR* RISSER, who was 
listed by the Los Angeles Police Department ds a possible 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles*

A review of this .matter Indicates that RISSER was 
interviewed at Dallas. Disregard this lead.

2 - New York (AM) 
1' * Los Angeles
WJN:.CM
( 3) ■

e2 S,^^



W68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-1^6)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/17/68 concerning WALTER D9MBROW.

WALTER DOMBROW has been interviewed by Philadelphia, 
where he is employed by CBS News as a photographer.

This lead may be disregarded.

2 - New York (AM) 
1 * Los Angeles 
WJN:CM , (3) ’

^ - /O< cZ^O/



9/24/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 concerning W. F, DEEMAR, Mr. B/ pEEMAR,-^ 
who was listed by the Los Angeles Police Department as’A/passible 
guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles. / '

A review of this matter indicates that WILLIAM/dEIMER. . 
connected with CBS, was interviewed at PhiladelpluIF—SBffi^^ 
supposedly employed as a sound man. If determined to be identi­
cal, disregard request to interview.

2 - Mew York (AIR MAIL) 
dj- Los Angeles 
WN:CM .
(3)

^'f’' " Zi< ’ ^^P?»



9/2U/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK

FROM: -SAC, iOS ANGELES (56-1^6)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Reourlet 9/16/68 concerning PAUL HgALY, who was listed 
by the Los Angeles Police Department as a possible guest at the 
Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles. '

A review of this matter indicates that PAUL HEALY 
has previously been interviewed by WFO. This lead may be 
disregarded.

,^- Hew York (AM) 
1 i Los Angeles 
WJN:CM, 
(3) •’



fMt (Kev. 5<J2-$4;

F 8 I
Date: 9/23/68

Transmit the following in .

Via-, AIRTEL

(Type in plaintext or code/

AIR .MAIL
(Priority?

L

TO: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5^81)

FROM: J'' SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-15$) (P)

SUBJECT: (KENSALT
yOO: Los Angeles

RE: LINDA ELLI^
301 -Broadway
Number 102
Alameda, California

Reur.airtel dated 9/17/68.

Inquiry at University of California at Santa Barbara 
(UCSB) indicates that student registration begins 9/23/68; 
classes commence 9/30/68; and Registrars Office will not 
finish sorting IBM registration and locator cards until 
10/14/68. LINDA ELLIOT’S UCSB address will not be available 
to university officials until that time. LINDA ELLIOT’S 
current whereabouts unknown to UCSB Housing Office or 
Political Science Department.

LEAD

SAN -FRANCISCO

AT ALAMEDA, CALIFORNIA: Will recontact 'LINDA 
ELLIOT’S parents af 30T j£r6^ Number 102, and obtain her 
UCSB address as soon as they determine same.

2 - San Francisco 
Q- Los Angeles

offw
Approved: ._—----------------- - ---------------

Special Agent in Charge
Sent Per



F B I

Date: 7/23/68

Transmit the following in . ........... ...........—.......   , , .. —
(Type in plaintext or code)

„ AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority)

——————i
1 

.........i.................- -

TO: SAQ^, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM^WEAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481) (RUC)

KENSALT»’

Re LA airtel 7/18/68, requesting that 
Pacifica, California, be recontacted to de 
the identity of one DICK (Anu) who is or w 
Jose State College, San J6se, California.

Mr. DIETER BAYER, 1332 Grant Avenue, 
telephone 355-0251, was telephonically con 
GALLOWAY on 7/22/68. Mr. BAYER stated tha 
took the photograph which/was a portion of 
Grapes - Communist WrafK in Delano? by GAR 
stated that he is not/acquainted with and 
concerning an individual by the name of DI 
was a student at San Jose State College an 
the photograph in question.

/*2/Los Angeles
Sacramento (62—6)

1 San Francisco

GPG:ER
(4)

DIETER/w. BAYER, 
termirfe if he knows 
as a Student at San

Pacifica, California, 
tacted by SA GEORGE P. 
t he has no idea who 

an article ”The
LA«^ Mr. BAYER 
h0 no information 
CK (Inu) who is or 
d who may have taken

JUL 2 51968

-Jha R wc^b 1 d^q

Special Agent in Charge



OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 
MAY *1*62 COITION 
OSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

5010-MI

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

•from :. SA ROBERT H* CLAUDIUS

date: 9/18/68

subject.; KENSALT

Re San Francisco Airtel to Los Angeles dated 6/20/68.

On 6/20/68 DIETER W/BAYER, 1332 Grand Avenue, Pacifica, Calif­
ornia, appeared in the San Francisco Office and furnished a copy of 
"The Grapes - Communist Wray in Delano" bv GARY/LLEN. He stated 
that he believed SIRHAN SIMAN appeared~in the photograph on Page b 
of the booklet. He advised rthe author, GARY ALLEN, resides somewhere 
in Los Angeles and could possibly reveal the source of the photo.

On 7/12/68 Mr. ROBERT LEAMAN, Regional Coordinator, John Birch 
Society, 2627 Mission, Sah Marino, California, advised that one of 
their members, DIETER W.feAYER, 1332 Grand Avenue, Pacifica, Calif­
ornia, had telephoned him to advise that he thought the photograph on 
Page $ of the booklet "The Grapes" looked a lot like SIRHAN SIRHAN. 
LEAMAN furnished the name and address of GARY ALLEN, 2812 Tigertail 
Drive, Rossmoor, California telephone number ^30-2282, as the author 
of the booklet.

On 7/12/68 GARY ALLEN advised he wrote the article "The Grapes- 
Communist Wrath in Delano" for the June, 1966 issue of American Opin­
ion, an informal monthly review edited by ROBERT WELCH, head of the 
John Birch Society. He advised that he submitted /he artJ^/e to 
Belmont,.Massachusetts, and, thereater, had nothing to do with it 
being printed or presented. He advised the photographs in the article 
were inserted by the editor and he was unaware of the photographs 
chosen until they appeared in the article.

ALLEN stated the only person who might be aware of the identity 
of those persons attending the meeting of the State Labor Commission 
held at the Delano High School would be CSergeant) JERRY DODD, Kern 
County Sheriff’s Office, Bakersfield, Californla• /

Serial 11^99 reflects that Sergeant GERALD DODD, Kern County 
Sheriff’s Office, Bakersfield, advised on 7/21j/68 that the pertinent 
photograph was not familiar t^ him. He said the individual who took 
the photograph may be DICK STYDER, Administrative Assistant to Calif-
ornia Assemblyman, KENT STA

$ 
Si

>25 1968 

Bl — LOS ANGELE



On 7/26/68 RICHARD H. SNYDER was contacted 8t Assemblyman 
STACEY’s Office, Room 609, 141$ 18th Street, Bakersfield. He advised 
he took the photographs on pages four and nine of "The Grapes", but 
had no idea of the identity of pertinent individual to the left of 
photograph on page four of this booklet. SNYDER said he too photograph 
during Christmas season, 196$, when a rally was held for WALTER/REUTHER 

by farm workers union in Delano. At this tW SNYDER saiT.be/as 
employed by local daily newspaper, LVTheJBake reft eld Califorjaian" . and 
later sold photographs regarding this rally Zo "American Opinion11. 
SNYDER said he would attempt to locate and study copies other photo­
graphs taken at the same time to determine if the individual appearing 
at left of photograph on page four appears in any additional pictures 
in his possession.

In Serial 1623 RICHARD SNYDER was recontacted on 7/30/68 and he 
made available twelve negative film strips representing photographs 
he took during 12/16/6$ at Delano, California. The negative for the 
photograph was not in his possession since this negative was given 
to "American Opinion" magazine and never returned.

Prints of these negatives were made and a study of the prints 
fails to reflect any similarity between the grape strikers and the 
individual seated to the left side of the photograph on page four.

Serial 1624 reflects the 12 negative film strips were returned 
to Sacramento Office for return to SNYDER. The photographs were 
reviewed with negative results concerning SIRHAN.

/Serial 1264 reflects that DAVID ABUCK, Attorney and SALLY. 
DE WjTT, Office Manager, both with Unit/iu harm Workers Organizing 
UowyitteeJ" 102 Albany, Delano, California, were exhibited the pertinent 
phonograph on July 1, 1968. Both stated the individual in the photo­
graph was unknown to them. On July 24, 1968 DAVID AVERBUCK was recont­
acted and advised he had exhibited the pertinent photograph to various 
Union officials and members without effecting an identification.

Sergeants SANDLIN and PATCHETT, Los Angeles Police Department 
Sjpecial Unit-Senator and Sjpecial Agents of the RBI whohave personally 
observed SIRHAN SIRHAN in court appearances have advised that the 

photograph on page four of the booklet is positively not identical 
with SIRHAN SIRHAN.

In view of the fact that all logical investigation has been 
completed in this phase of the investigation with completely negative 
results coupled with the fact that officers have advised the photo 
is not identical with SIRHAN SIRHAN, it is ^recommended that this 
phase be terminated.



9/25/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) (P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Enclosed for the Bureau Is one photograph of the cus­
todial facilities in which SIRHAN B. SIRHAN is being detained 
at the Mall of Justice, Los Angeles, California. The left half 
of the photograph, under the numeral 2, depicts SIRHAN’s general 
living quarters. This portion of his cell is furnished with a 
permanent steel cot with mattress, a porcelain wash basin and 
polished metal mirror. To the right on the photograph, under the 
numeral 1, is the portion of SIRHAN’s quarters containing the 
necessary sanitary facilities. The foreground portion of the 
photograph is the corridor in which SIRHAN is permitted to exer­
cise daily. Both ends of this corridor are enclosed.

For the information of the Bureau, the Los Angeles 
Police Department (LAPD) Special Unit which has been handling 
the investigation into the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY is curtailing some of their activities with respect to 
this investigation. Of the 23 men assigned, two of the Lieu­
tenants have been returned to general assignment, though remaining 
available for special assignments with the unit on a part-time 
basis. The LAPD team preparing the case are coordinating their 
reports at this time with the Los Angeles County District Attor­
ney's Office so that all interviews conducted by the FBI and the 
LAPD will be coordinated.

The District Attorney's Office for Los Angeles County 
is preparing the list of tentative witnesses which they hope to

3- Bureau (Enc. - 1)(AM) 
/ 2 - Los Angeles

WJN:CM



LA 56-156

utilize in the forthcoming trial of SIRHAN. They have broken 
the witnesses down into approximately three categories:

(1) Witnesses who will be used in the trial and 
whose testimony will be available to the defense under the 
proper motion before the Court.

(2) Witnesses who might be of possible interest to 
the defense attorneys and to the trial but who will not be used 
by the District Attorney.

(3) Individuals who have been interviewed but who 
contribute nothing toward either the prosecution or the defense 
of SIRHAN.

The District Attorney’s Office has taken the position 
that nothing will be made available except through the proper 
channels of the Court. The prosecutive team for the District
Attorney’s Office/at this time consists of /Chief Deputy District 
Attorney toNN COMPTON and ^eputy District) Attorneys; JOHT HOWARD 
and DAVTy pTTTg., Any partloipation'on the part of/to ^Angeles 
County District AttornftyJCTRT.T.i? _wmr,RR haa not yet been decided 
upon. The current estimate of /She length of the trial on the 
part of the District Attorney’s Office at this time is 12 weeks.

The defense has investigators attempting to locate 
any persons who might have served SIRHAN liquor at the Ambassador 
Hotel on the night of 6/l|/68. This is apparently in connection 
with the previously reported information that SIRHAN,Allegedly 
paid a $20.00 tip to an individual in the MAX RAFFgRTY Campaign 
Headquarters at the hotel for serving him a drink/ ho such 
pefBon “or incident has yet been uncovered. Hote/officials 
have been informed by the District Attorney’s Office that there 
is no restriction on making available to the defense a list of
employees so that such employees may be interviewed by the 
defense.

g (Detective Sergeant/GUSFEDERLY. Assistant-, to/Under- 
WILLIAM MG/CLOUD, Lo's Angeles County, advised oh a con- 
1 basis that/the only Individuals visiting SIRHAN are 

his mother. MARY TOHAN . and his brothers, MUTO and AW 
However, none of /these individuals have visited ^IRHAy alone• 
They are always accompanied by his attorney,\RUSSELL/PARSONS♦

- 2 -



LA 56-156

In addition, MICHAEL My COWAN,, who is acting as a 
private investigator for the defense, also visits wi±h SIRHAN. 
Among the visitors permitted hy PARSONS is ROBERT RAISER, who 
is listed as an investigator. KAISER is repprtedAo be a . 
former photographer and writer for "Time Magazine" and is be- 
lived at this time to be gathering Information for articles, 
stories or books concerning SIRHAN to be written at a later 
date. It lias previously been indicated that PARSONS has 
apparently assumed the position of legally representing the 
SIRHAN family in any publications to be prepared.

At the present time the Los Angeles Division is 
current in its investigation, and a current report is being 
prepared. The bulk of the outstanding investigation at the 
present time is to report the results of the interviews of 
out-of-state guests at the -Ambassador Hotel, as requested by 
the LAPD. The results of these interviews will be incorporated 
in an additional report.

The Bureau will be kept advised of current events, 
and it is to be noted that the forthcoming October U hearing 
in this matter nay not be held, in view of the appointment of 
a trial Judge during the past week. This information was fur­
nished to the Bureau previously.

- 3 -



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

6/20/68 
Date - ■ - ................

•DIETER W ./BAYER, 1332 Grand Avenue, Pacifica, 
California, hone/telephone 355-0251, appeared .at the. 
San Francisco O/fice of the EBI with a reprint and said 
that he believed SIRHAN B. SIRHA’I appears in the photo­
graph of Page 4. ’ t

* BAYER said he has been Irvine to contact. GAR^ 
ALLw in Los Angeles through ths John Bir/h Society and 
has-been unable to do so to date. He hoped that ALLEN 
would be able to reveal the source of the picture as the 
article does not shew this.

BAYER further indicated that he is an amateur 
photographer and he enlarged this picture and -is satis­
fied in his own mind that it is identical to SIRHAN.

BYER said that he obtained the reprint from a 
public source, stating that he is collecting articles on 
communism in this country. H° is an escapee, from East 
Germany and has been in this country since 1961.

by -SA. H. ... ERNEST..HOOD,BY. ZM—---------- Date dictated__ 6Z2Q/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to



SAC, SAN ANTONIO 9/20/68

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (p)

KENSALT 
(00s LA)

Re Los Angeles letter to New Orleans, 9/10/68.

Enclsoed herewith for the San Antonio Division 
is one xerox copy of re letter and four (4) additional 
documents pertaining to instant matter which/were furnished 
to New Orleans as enclosures. yZ

On 9/17/^, Post locator,/

Fort Polk, la., /dvised SA EMIL HENRY BECKER Private WILLIAMS 
HODGES,. ASN Mj^^M^s been transferredUnder Spec/l 
Order 219, paraSiPra/ to the U. S. Army Medical Training 
Center, Fort Sam, Houston, Texas. His arrival date at the 
installation was 9/14/68.

LEAD:

SAN ANTONIO

AT FORT SAM, HOUSTON, TEXAS:
HODGES as set forth in re letter. •

2-San Antonio (Enc-5)
®Los Angeles
2-New Orleans5*'

Locate and interview



SAC, CHICAGO 9-23-68

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-568)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter to Springfield, 9-16-68,
with enclosure, both of which attached for Chicago.

Chicago requested to conduct Investigation at
Evanston, Illinois,

2 - Chicago (Encs. 2)
1)- Los Angeles (56-156) (Info.)
I - Springfield
TCiVLS
(4)



5010-106OPTIONAL FORM NO- W 
MAY 4962 COITION 
OSA OEN. REO. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
TO = SAC, LOS ANGELES ($6-156) (P)

FRO
ŵ
 -SA LESLIE F. WARREN

date: 9/24/68

subject: KENSALT

Re airtel from Director to Los Angeles 8/5/68, 
(56-156-1647 Page 3, Item 5), which requests the’ V ; 7 
identity of the Los Angeles fireman who visited HANS EXETER 
BIDSTRUP, electrician at the Ambassador Hotel, wHo 19s 
working in a sound booth in the Venetian Room at the hotel 
approximately 10 PM on 6/4/68. Ascertain from the fireman 
whether he could identify the male Caucasian who was having 
a conversation with BIDSTRUP at the time. Resolve whether 
or not this male Caucasian was or was not SIRHAN SIRHAN.

Regarding the above lead, SA I^SLIE F. WARREN 
interviewed BIDSTRUP and Fp-302 was dictated on 8/14/68. He 
furnished a description of the fireman in question. 1

WILLIAM F. jGARDNER^ former Chief Security Officer 
who was atZthe Ambassador Hotel on 6/4/68, identified Inspector 
CECIL LYNdH of the Fire Prevention Department of the Los 
Angele# FireDepartment, as a person who could identify the 
fireman on duty in the Venetian Room on 6/4/68, described by 
BIDSTRUP. Results of interview with GARDNER appear in 
FD-302 dated 8/19/68.

Inspector CECIL LYNCH identified the fireman in
question as MICHAEL D. WHARTON of the Fire Prevention Bureau 
at 7166 Wes£ Manchester TW&hUS, Los Angeles, (see FD-302 on
LYNCH dated 8/20/68). /

WHARTON was interviewed 9/17/68 (see FD-302 dated 
9/19/68).

LFW/cyn 
(1)

SEARCHED ............ iNn»Fh rnT—
SERIALIZED ^C-WUO '

SEP 2 61968 /
FBI — LOS MGE^



,Routing,$lip
0-7 (R?v. .9-25-07)

TO: SAC,

fices Checked)

I Albany 
AlbuguerqUe 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Saltlaws 
Siraiwtiaa 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago

S Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Cl CojumbtaDallas 

n Denver
Detroit 

H Bl Paso' 
Q Honolulu

Cl Houston 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Jacksonville 
Kansas city

Tl Knoxville 
Las Veaas 
-tmlg-Rock

toulsville
□ Memphis 
CH Miami 
Q Milwaukee 
□ Minneapolis 
□ Mobile 
LI Newark 
A New Haven 
0 New Orleans 
1 ~1 New’York City

Cl Norfolk 
H Oklahoma city 
Fl Omaha 
□ Philadelphia 
O Phoenix 
Q Pittsburgh 
Q Portland 

Richmond 
Sacramento 
St. Louis 
Salt Lake City 
San Antonio

SSan Diego
'San Francisco 

□ San Juan 
1'1 Savannah 
Q Seattle 
11 Springfield

□ Tampa

S Washington Field 
Quantico

TO LEGAT:
Bern 
Bonn 
Buenos Aires 
Hong Kong 
London 
Manila 
Mexico, D.F, 
Ottawa 
Paris 
Borne 
Santo Domingo 
Tokyo

note September.- 24, 1968 ,
RE:

KENSALT

KJ F.or information
Retention 

f^l optional
For appropriate

Q action r‘l Surep, by ._„„,„,.,

Q The enclosed Js for your Information. If .used in a future report, Q conceal 
;d 11 sources, Q paraphrase 'contents.

Fl -Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA=— 
'datedJ MSMM*wMm*M<WIM»<MM^^^

Remarks:

rjj/u

SEP 2 61968

&ic. 2
Buflle 62-587
wue 56-J56



DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

BEGAT, SANTO DOMINGO (89-3) (RUC)

KENSALT

9/17/68

ReBulet 7/29/68 with enclosures.

On 8/15/68, Legat furnished copies of Lpe Angeles 
UM dated 7/22/68, entitled ^JOSEJUEEREZ^ Calle 
Marla B. Sanches, Number 46,Enrlquillo, Dominican Republic,” 
to CAS and the U.S. Consulate, Santo Domingo.

On 8/20/68, information as is contained in the IBM 
was verbally furnished/to the following officers: Qapt^ 
OAONABQXEYNOsO^ Dominican National Police, and 
Rl^UI^^^ of National Investigations.

On 8/23/68, DOM-2 made the same information avail­
able to LUIS MENENDEZ DENO, Dominican Immigration.

4 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section)
(1 - Los Angeles)(56-156)(info) 

1 - Santo Domingo 
RTN:ims 
(5)



Date: ' 9/26/68

Transmit the following in -. (Type is plaintext or code) ।

AIRTEL AIR MAIL i
4
1

TO: ' .A SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM:. </Y SAC, LOS ANCKIBS (56-156)

RE: vKENSALT ■

Enclosed for Memphis is one photograph of SIRHAN 
SIRRAH. - ’

DOUG DZ^fS. former UPI News Reporter, interviewed 

7/9/68 regardiivs^^^ claimed he had .talked with several 
. persons in the'Embassy Room at the Ambassador Hotel, Los 

. Angeles,' shortly after the shooting of Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY, Et Al. Names, but no addresses, of these persons 
had been obtained by DILTS. ■

W of the above persons mentioned by DWTS were 
.RICHARD ORSaIEA, who was in the company of DAVig/ROCHE. 
Both claimed they had seen a man thought to have been the 
man who shot KENNEDY in the Embassy Room near^the podium.

RICHARD ORFALEA, interviewed by San Francisco at 
455 Eddy Street, San Francisco, in August 1968, revealed 
ORFALEA not acquainted with anyone by the name of DAVID 
ROCHE but had attended the Senator KENNEDY’S campaign party 
at the Ambassador Hotel on 6/4/68, P.M., and 6/5/68, A.M., 
with PATRICK MC The latter could be reached
through his parents in Los Angeles, MC DAUGHLIN being 
currently in Memphis, Tennessee. /

JS™A. (Mrs. FWClsX) MO .WGHLIN, .969 South 
Keniston Avenue, Los Angeles, phone 939-16647-advised on 
9/26/68 that her son, PATRICk4c XAUGiEtN, had attended the 
affair at the Ambassador Hotel with RICHARD ORFALEA, and

Memphis (Enc. 1)

Approved: ___________ -
Special Agent in Charge

Sent •—.-^———

OFFICE COPY
M Per —

^ —/(^’ t2?5/J



LA 56-156

MC LAUGHLIN is currently at 135 North Montgomery, Memphis, 
Tennessee 38104. MC "LAUGHLIN is employed as an account 
executive. Plough, Inc., International Advertising Division, 
3022 Jackson Avenue, Memphis.

LEADS

MEMPHIS

AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE: (1) Will interview 
PATRICK MC LAUGHLINat Memphis address regarding his 
knowledge of KENSAL!. Ascertain if MC LAUGHLIN observed 
SIRHAN SIRHAN at any time.

(2) Determine if MC LAUGHLIN acquainted with anyone 
by the name of .DAVID ROCHE, whom DILTS described as a 

'male, white, American, about .34 years of age, 5’11% 
’ 165 pounds, who lived in Los Angeles.

(3) Also ascertain descriptive data on MC LAUGHLIN 
with the possibility that he night fit the description of 
ROCHE, whose name DILTS may have inadvertantly furnished in 
lieu of MC LAUGHLIN.

- 2 -
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Transmit the following in

AIRTEL

f e i
Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIR MAIL
(Priority)

I i
I 
I 
I
J 
1 
I 
i
I 
I 

1
I 
I

4 
i

TO: 5t SACj ATLANTA
FROM:U W SAC, LOS ANGELES ($6-156) P

SUBJECT:A KENSALT
1 V

Re Atlanta teletype to the Bureau dated 6/13/68,

For information of Philadelphia, Mr, C. (jack) 
.KERNS, R13 South Camac Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,' '
was tour director of the Brownell Tour Number 16,/which 
traveled in theJIoly Land between 5/14-20/68. One of the 
members of the tour advised that either on 5/16/68 or 5/17/68, 
JACOB HENIG&AN. Israeli guide, told members of the tour that 

. ROBERT KENNEDY had been shot, Theguide had no further 
information. The guide made the same statement on subsequent 

, mornings, in response to questioning from tour members but 
never retracted his statement.

LEADS

PHILADELPHIA

" • ’AT'PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA: Will locate
C, ^^(JACx*^^ Street, and interview
hinrin detail'"concerning his knowledge of statements made 

- by Israeli guide, JACOB HENIGMAN, on 5/16/68 or 5/17/68, 
that ROBERT KENNEDY had been shot.

ATLANTA

AT ATLANTAZGEORGIA: Will locate Mr, and Mrs  
RALPH BRYCE. 6^5~^yron ^ w Ful ’and obtain same *

a

information irom/them as in lead set forth for Philadelphia

Atlanta 
Philadelphia 
Los Angeles

JFM/rah

Approved' -■,■,. „__^^^^^^^^,^^^^. Sent 
Special Agent in Charge

M rCIl !M^^»X^XMMnM*^*<^ f 
Ufi iuiL kAjii



LA 56-156

PHILADELPHIA AND ATLANTA ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT
RESULTS OP ABOVE INTERVIEWS TO LOS ANGELES BY RETURN MAIL.

- 2 -



OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

G 59R® JR^^M®A »«XlU§£i 
Bureau of Investigation

.ew^wwg^hw^iwuwiiiRWBmyiyMo^^ i»WdJ.W7

lawencoL^oaiu-
Questioned Documents Examiner

FILE NO. 100-2-72; SIRHAN B. SIRHAN 7

SEPTEMBER 20, 1968

i have completed a lengthy and detailed examination 
.pd comparison of the handwriting contained in the 

■ w spiral notebooks and other related papers in the 
SIRHAN matter with and against the accumulated 
exemplar writings of SIRHAN SIRHAN.

At the time-of my preliminary report , August 22, 1968, 
it was anticipated that additional exemplar writings 
f SIRHAN would be located and identifiable, but none 

has been found. Thus, the complete examination and 
•f»nparison has been carried, out with the same exemplar 
-materials but with considerable additional time being 
.•.pent upon it.

Mv original opinion concerning the signature of
SIRHAN SIRHAN in the "sign in" sheet, at the SAN GABRIEL 
RIFLE RANGE, batea. June, L, 1968, has been Strengthened 
considerably by the additional time spent in the overall 
oxamination. Too, the lengthy inter-comparison of writ­
ing in the spiral notebooks has been of great value and 
a much firmer opinion concerning that writing has been 
reached!

Therefore, at this time I wish to state my opinion 
concerning all the writings and the examination thereof.1 ■



It, is my specific and unqualified opinion that 
::i RUAN .‘URBAN ir. the person responsible for the 
writing of his uamo on the "sifn in” sheet at the 
SAN GABRIEL RI ELE RANGE. It .ir. also my specific 
and unqualified opinion that hr is the person 
responsible for more than 90% f the writings 
found in the two spiral notebooks.

T’ explain the 90% opinion, the remaining 10% of 
t he writing relates to obscure words and phrases 
t hat have been written in a manner unlike that 
found in the identifiable exemplar writing. Obser­
vation and evaluation of the notebook writing as a 
whole indicates a writer who apparently "experiments” 
with his writing construction from time to time, 

further, it is my specific and unqualified opinion 
that he in particular, wrote the words on pages 15, 
.f 21, 26, 35, 39, 47, -in the Pasadena City College 
notebook and pages 123, 124, 125; and 126 of the 
.larger notebook.

Such would be my testimony in court.

2



UNITED STATES ^j^ERNM^NT

Memorandum
to SA WILLIAM B• NOLAN,, JR. date: 9/16/68

FROM : SAC, LOS ANGELES. (56-1^6)

subject: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

CLARK SEAGRAVES 
Ro: Santa Mari ^Hospital 

"TarlcviewYAVbfitrd

, On 6/4/68 th©■above-captioned person was a regis­
tered guest at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles,' California,

At 12:15 A.M. on 6/5/68, SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, at the 
conclusion of a victory rally by the late Senator ROBERT F. 
KENNEDY (D-New York), in the kitchen area leading off the 
Embassy Ballroom shot and killed Senator KENNEDY, utilizing 
a .22 caliber revolver.

The Los Angeles Police Department requested the 
assistance of the Bureau in the location and interview of 
guests of the hotel in an effort to determine whethex' or not 
any of the guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy, might know SIRHAN, or might 
have seen him aboxxt the hotel on the night' of 6/4/68.

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302, as all information is being dis­
seminated to the District Attorney, Los Angeles County, in 
report form, such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date is tentatively sot for the first part of 
November 1968, and it would be appreciated if the lead is 
covered in an expedite fashion. For your assistance, there is 
enclosed a diagram of the hotel area and location of the shooting.

22 copies of FD-302 should be submitted.

WJN | CM fw^r 
(2)



f'£>-?6 (ftev, 54^0

F B I

Date: 7/23/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM^K SAC, PORTLAND (62-2864) (RUC)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

RE: JERRY OLIVER/OWEN, aka
01 Iver Brindley Owen ""

Reurairtel , dated 7/17/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are serials .1 through 
50, of the case entitled ” OLIVER BRINDLEY OWEN, was; 
JACQUELINE JANICE ROATH, was '=^TCTTmT WSTA." (PDfile 
31-4130). ' /

The enclosed serials are scheduled for destruction, 
therefore the Los Angeles Office is requested to destroy 
these serials when they have served their purpose in this 
matter,.

f <2 J Los Angeles (56-156)
Portland (62-2864)

(Enc.

FAF:cpg

Sent.
Special Agent in Charge

Approved:,



OeTlONAU FORM no. 10 5013-101
MAY 1962 COITION A
OSA OEM. REO. NO, & ’

UNITED STATES G^ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, PORTLAND (62-2864)

SAC,/LOS ANGELAS (56-156)(P)

date: 9/25/68

subject: KENSALT

Re Portland airtel to Los Angeles dated 7/23/68.

/ The contents of the case entitled, "OLIVER 
BRINDLEY/OWEN, was; JACQUELINE JANICE ROATH, was - VICTIM, 
to," were summarized and furnished to the personnel of 
the SUS*Unit of the Los Angeles Police Department on 9/17/68.

Inasmuch as the Kensalt investigation is a continu­
ing venture, Los Angeles will retain the OLIVER -BRINDLEY OWEN, 
WSTA File until such time as it is definitely established that 
the contents thereof are no longer pertinent to the Kensalt 
investigation. When there is no need for the information 
contained in that file, it will be appropriately destroyed 
as requested by ^Portland in the referenced airtel, and , 
Portland will be advised. ’

Portland
Los Angeles

OFFICE COPY
9 ^'/^Z- SA/8



PLAIN TEXT
9/25/68

4

AIRTEL

TO: SSC, WASHINGTON FIELD (173-135)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

.SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Angeles letter to New York dated 9/16/68 
requesting New York to InterviewjluJLWw National 
Broadcasting Company (NBC), 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 
New York, New York,

. ^ ®° ”reaJ? that JMMBUBis NBC Field Co-ordlnator for theUUCMAi&LN^^
Campaign, DUDNICK’s home base is Washington, D.C, /^5c ^F

WO will Interview BUDNICK as instructed 
in referenced letter, “

XAWashington Field (173-135) (Ends, 
/2-jLos Angeles (56-156)
IX New York (44-1640)

FLC:Jrf 
(6)

I, SEP 2 71968



AIBTEL

PLAIN TEXT
9/25/68

TO:

mi:

SUBJECT:

SAC, CHICAGO

SAC, HEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSAIff

ReLA letter to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to Interview 
.^. ?4. Keiiy, Columbia Broadcasting System (CBS) News, 518

Enclosed for Chicago is one copy of the above letter.

Inquiry at The Personnel Sept,, CBS, NY, NY-., reveals 
that the only Mr, M. Kelly wftb would probably be the one 
referred to ia M^wii ra^^hn was n film editor for CBS 
in Chicago, Ill, Kelly has multiple sclerosis and has been 
on a pension since April, 1968. His residence Is 140 Ensenada 
Drive, Carpentersville, Ill, Kelly may have been on a 
special assignment for CBS.

Chicago interview Kelly as setforth in referenced letter.

2 - Chicago (Ends. 1) 
<T> Los Angeles (56-156) 
*1 - New York (44-1640)

(6)



9/25/68
PLAIN TEXT

AIRIEL

TO: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (173-135)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Angeles letter to New York dated 9/16/68,
requesting New York to interview,ROGER J4TIDD. ] 
Broadcasting Company (NBC), 30 Rockefeller PL 
New York.

"ilji^ National 
aza. New York

Enclosed for WFO is one copy of the above letter. 
Inquiry at NBC reveals that ROGER MUDD is employed by 
Columbia Broadcasting System (CBS) in their Washington, 
D,C. office.

WFO will interview MUDD as instructed in 
referenced letter.



5/27/68

PLAINTEXT

KLOTP^ DEFERRED

TO: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (173-135)

FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT.

REFERENCE NEW YORK AIRTEL TO WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

SEPTEMBER TWENTY-FIFTH, SIXTY-EIGHT, TO INTERVIEW ROGER M

CBS. DISCONTINUE. MUDD PREVIOUSLY INTERVIEWED.

s Angeles (56-156)

FLCjamv

(4)



AIRTEL

9/30/68

AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (173-135)

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re 'New York airtel to Washington Field dated 
9/25/68.

Washington Field is requested to disregard 
request of New York to interview ROGER MUDD as Mew York 
was advised that ROGER MOD was interviewed bt Washington 
Field. '

2^- Washington Field 
4 - Los Angeles
WBN:nmb .





9-26-68 256 JIN
ff^ ^ JL UNITED STATES DEP, 

t twJr'^f ^ 8 s «t A FEDERAL BUREAU 
i&nVQPS ' > CASHING!

KX**^”* ■
, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.-The following FBI record, NUMBER 2 410 295’

Director.

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME ANO NUM SIR ARRESTEE* OR 

RECEIVES CHARGE • MSWITiOS

PD Shreveport La

SO Many La

SO Shreveport La

PD Beaumont
Texas

PD San Francisco 
Calif ’

PMG War Department

SP Angola La,

SP Gould Ark

PD Los Angeles
Calif , ‘

PD Los Angeles
Calif s ’

PD Los Angeles 
Calif

PD Los Angeles 
Calif •

SO Las Vegas Nev

PD Los Angeles 
Calif

J.D. Graham. 5-1-41

8-17-4V'

1 10-3-^:

B & E '

B&E daytime & 
stealing

B&E daytime

fug (murder A 
Jailbreak)
susp 211 Penal 

lode ;

simple burg, 

burg

MC 43.01 (gamb) 
(dice))

52.39A MC(failux 
to register)
1 susp 487.1 PC 

L{g?a?J theft s
auto) |

487.1 PC (grand, 
theft merchandise

e

susp 480 VC (hit 
& run) felony

1

5-1-41 trans 
to Juv Crt 
8-25-41 rel to 
Juv Auth 
Shreveport La 
60 das from 
incarceration 
10-27-42 / 
held for SO 
Leesville La 
6-21-45 enr 
Sacramento 
Calif 6-21-45 
disch Insp Bur

3 yrs 10-26-43 
paroled 
3 yrs 6-14-51 
dis ch

3 ,

#3076?
John Davis,

John’ D^vis Grahar
#4550/

John $avid_ 8-28-43

8-19-44

laborer 
11-2-45“

11-17-4€

12-30-^

8-10-51

10-29-51

1-4-52

')

13-8-52

0

reg Co 
Ordinane 
5-7-52 ’

7-11-52
r)

Grahah #6317
John (Graham .
#760|0

John David 
Graham 
HO9-SEP-5

John D. Graham
#3bW H
John Davis
Graham #43513 
John D. Graham 
#4748 W 15

John David
Graham #173896
John Davis 
Graham
#173896 (R-11146

John David
Graham
#173896/(R-11146

^raSan ^§ -4 04

John D. Grahai 
i#173896 (R-11146

notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. Tie notations arc based on data 
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED 
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. JWWSM C0V£thM£6T PtWWfS WFJ«
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J. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT. OF JUSTICE - „ ’ •
• FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATfcJk ( 9-26-68 256 JTN

V1 WASHINGTON IS, T>. C. ^ '

Director.

The following FBI record, NUMBER 2 410 295 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

2

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
RNGlRfRINTS NAME AKO WM5K ARRESTED OK 

RECEIVED CHARCE tlSRWlTOS

SO Los Angeles 
Calif

John Davis 
Graham '
#B-232737

7-15-52. hit & run (fel)

PD Seattle Wash

SO Tacoma Wash*

John D. Graham 
142339
John Davis
Graham #6431

12-9-52

4-29-53

■ Dis Person

Ct. l.'Neg.
, Driving 

Ct. 2. No Valid 
Veh Oper Lie.

$100 fine & 30 da 
12-11-52 ,

30 das Co Jail 
bubp &Rel. 
4-30-5^

PD Portland Oreg ,

SO Portland Oreg

SO Yakima Wash ;

ohn Graham 1
'32031 '

John Davis 
Graham #32653

John Davis 
Graham #3017629

0-13-53 ;

10-13-53

.7-15-54

iring 2 peop tog • 
ina Purp robb H.D.

Plarc •

inv.

10-15-53 red.bi 
2 together’ HD. 
180 days /

sent 'to 1 yr in 
Multnomah Co 
Jail 10-15-53

SP Walla Walla
’ Wash ’

John Davis 
Graham 
#25260

10-22-54 GL 0-15yrs

PD Los Angeles Calif John Davis Graham
#LA I73896-G

3-5-58 drk (Bkg #563956)

SO Los Angeles , 
Calif

SO Los Angeles
Calif ■

PD Las Vegas Nev

John Davis 
Graham 

;#B-232737/jB-5583

John D. Graham 
#B-232737/B- 

629411

John Davis 
Graham
#F-2994 ,

3-9-58

>0 =

6-13-59

8-10-59

fail to appear 
hit & run (fel)

identifying i 
gambling h » to

FBI aM, 
that this r 
individual it

Reg. as J3x- 
felon

( fwirits nor sn 
iun^f Wet is indexed 
actt<r^Tid your revest, 
;®!;'f5 in eny msener 
.tend concerns the 
whom you ere interested

PD Los Angeles , John_p/vid 3-26-60 245 PC (?WW)
Calif — Wrlcrhty .  " 3kg 078204

#LA 17/3 896-G 3-28-60 242 PC (battery)
115 FC (dist

Notations indicated by • ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data 
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED 
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. NWThs<>fFf«



19-26-68 256 JTN
48tt;(<l«to fW^/^ S’ 
iiwtlyi^ rwfijiw "'^ ® indexed 
fa our Ito cwwJ )«f request. 
F81 cermet gu^sotcc in say manner 
that this material concerns the 
•«i®tol in whom you ere interested

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT* OF JUSTICE < 
• FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE)

*! WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.The following FBI record, NUMBER 2 410 295 "

Director.

contributor er 
F.X5SMINTS NAME ANO NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

RECEIVES} CHARGE DISPOSITION

PD Los Angeles John B^vis , 6-15-60 ^15 PC (aslt
Calif Wfxglj€- •

W;7T396-g
•*• 6-17-60>

with a DW) 
|Bkg 136857 
'242 PC (battery^ 
415 PC (aisV 
the peace)

PD Los Angeles 
Calif

SO Los Angeles 
Calif

PD Los Angeles 
Calif

Harvey/Graham
#LA 1^3 896-G

Harvey Graham 
&B-725341

John Davis
Graham
#LA 173 896 G

^10-6-60

9-18-60

1

6-1-61 .

6-2-61

4532 PC (Escape
[Felony) ’

BKG 213038

. drk

667PC (PT With 
prior fel) \
Bkg 400495 \

484 PC (PT)
Bkg 401092

60 ds D26 
7-21-61 B/F B, 
D20 6-29-61 
on chg of 484 
EC (PT) Warr 
142678 (59)v

PD Vernon Calif . John Davis 10-24-61 traffic wt 10-24-61 rel
Graham ^A-5094 to Lynwood A

SO Los Angeles 
Calif

John Davis 
Graham 
^B-232737/

B-S10269

10-25-6j no opr lie in 
poss & fail to 
appear (traff
warr)

PD

PD Los Angeles
Calif _

John F: 'anklin _ 
Daviso: i 
^LA 59 . &S6-D

11-9-61 drk hXg 519788

Notations indicated by * ARE NOT BASED ON FINGERPRINTS IN FBI files. The notations are based on data 
formerly furnished this Bureau concerning individuals of the same or similar names or aliases and ARE LISTED 
ONLY AS INVESTIGATIVE LEADS. ' 10—703.52-5 «.S. Wkhwii



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
gfDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

, V WASHINGTON 25. D. C. ^ V.
9-26^68 256 JTN

4 Director.

, is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.The following FBI record, NUMBER 2 410 295
CONTRIBUTOR OF 

FINGERPRINTS NAME ANO NUMBER ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

PD Lynwood Calif John Davis
Graham

10-24-61? /Lynwood traffic 
warrant

guilty $34 or 
6 das

CSC

SO Los Angeles 
Calif

#24302

John D Graham 
#—

John David 
Graham 
#3-232737/ 
B-854093

4-29-46 
i

4-16-62

Since neithe 
« identifying r 

'in our files
FBI cannot 
that this m; 
individual in ina exp

• fingerprints nor an 
umber which is indexed 
accompanred your request 
guarantee in any manner 
terial concerns the 
whom you are interested.

SO Los Angeles 
Calif

John? Davis
Graham &B-232737
B-870921

6-14-62 ind exp

PD Los Angeles 
Calif

John Davis
Graham 
//LA >173 896-G

11-1^-63 245 PC 
(ADW)

^one sought on 

chg of ADW.& MT 
imp snt sus 3 
yrs 15 das Co 
Jail comm on chg 
of 415 PC

Ji
PD
Los Angelas 
Calif

John Davis
Graham
#LA 17.3 896-G

4-23-64 245A PC (ADW) ,/ , / rel / *

y

PD Los Angeles 
Calif

John Davis 
Graham
JU 173 896-G

6-3-64 246 PC (discharge 
weapon in dwell?

DA reject 
45 das coram on 
chg of 415 PC

PD Los Angeles 
Calif

John Davis 
Graham
#U 173 896-G

6-16-64 245 PC (ADW) DA reject sign 
off ref pros 
rel

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. 
Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, communicate with agency 
contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investigative leads 
aS being possibly identical with subject of this record.



.9-26-68 256 JTN
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

5
apERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATE 

, V WASHINGTON, D.C. 20S32> ’ KT

Director*

The following FBI record, NUMBER 2 410 295 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER ARRESTED OR 

, RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

PD
Los Angeles Calif

John Davis 
Graham .
#LA 173 896-G

6-25-64 245 PC assault 
deadly weapon

•
*

PD
Los Angeles Calif

John Davis 
Graham
#LA 173 896-G

8-15-66

*

245 PC .
(aslt w/deadly 
weapon)

DDA rejected 
fel complaint

4

5

Since neither fingerpri: 
identifying number whi 
in cur files accompany 
FBI cannot guarantee 
that this material cone 
individual In whom you

>

ts her'an
h is indexed

1 your request. \ 
n any manner 
>ms .the ( ’ 
are interested.

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com­
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints. • .

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record. v$ «„,„„, HW, „„,.,,„„



> . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE •' ... 7 ' - *
•DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAMN ’ ,9-26-68 256 JTN

WASHINGTON. D.C., 20537*

I Director.

6 . . M M
• Tho following FBI record, NUMBER 2 410 295 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

All descriptive factors (if any) furnished by you natch 
those in our identification file unless herein quoted.

DESCRIPTION AND RELATED DATA: . ’ .

Race: ,

Sex:

Height: 5-9

Weight: 105

Hair: Black

Eyes: Brown '."

'Date and Place of Birth: Louisiana

Scars & Marks: Unk

Address: (in 1966) 2850 S Orange Drive (as on prt #LA 173 896-G)

Occupation: pipe fitter

Since neither fingerprints nor an ’ 
i .entifying number which is indexed 
in cur files accompanied your request. 
FBI cannot guarantee In any igaonejr 
that this material concerns the 
individual in whom you are interested.

I?

Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint 
contributors. Where final disposition is not shown or further explanation of charge is desired, com* 
municate with agency contributing those fingerprints.

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but aro listed only as investi­
gative leads as being possibly identical with subject of this record.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, .
A FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ' « Q A WASHINGTON, D.C. 205^7 * ; 9-26.-68 256 JTN .

The following FBI record, NUMBER 2 410 295 , is furnished FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY. 
Information shown on this Identification Record represents data furnished FBI by fingerprint contributors. WHERE 
FINAL DISPOSITION IS NOT SHOWN OR FURTHER EXPLANATION OF CHARGE IS DESIRED, COMMUNICATE 
WITH AGENCY CONTRIBUTING THOSE FINGERPRINTS.

CONTRIBUTOR Of 
FINGERPRINTS NAME AND NUMBER

ARRESTED OR 
RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

WANTED BY BURE 
was, John Davi 
David Grahaa, 
Notify BFD Hou 
#25-8136 per i 

’Bu File #25-24 
letter dated 9

AU: As J< 
s Wright, 
John Davit 
ston Texa: 
of rec th< 
1534 NO LI 
-11-44

>hn David Wright, 
J. D. Wright, Jo

5 for vio SSA 
; their file 
jrefron 5-22-44 
)NGER WANTED: per

in

*

*

•

V

5

Since neither fingerprint 
Identifying number which 
In our files accompanied 
FBI cannot guarantee in 
that this material conce: 
individual in whom you ;

por aS 
Is Indexed 

your request 
any manner 

ns the , * ■ 
.re interested,

THIS PAGE SHOU LD NOT BE DISSEMINATED OUT: SIDE FBI. *

Notations indicated by * are NOT based on fingerprints in FBI files but are listed only os investigative leads os 
being possibly identical with subject of this record.

John Edgar Hoover
Director



Identification Record Request 
FXM {Ret 4-25-65)

Identification Division's

INSTRUCTIONS
I. This form may be submitted in legible hand printing. 5. indicate office for reply in lower right comer

, only. Also list in lower right corner all offices
2. Use .separate form for each individual on whom which should receive copies of available records.

reCord is requested. Include carbon of FD*9 for each office receiving
copies and forward with original to Bureau.

3. Make effort to furnish FBI identification number, 
law enforcement identification number, or c. Do not fill in block in lower left Comer,
military service number,

4. Furnish descriptive data and fingerprint classification 
only when FBI number not available.

. Date / /
To: DIRECTOR, FBI Attention: Identification Division / 7/ C ^
Ry\\cri'sa.\~h..—

Field File No.^ 6 A^ ^ -

Furnish The Known Identification Record of the Following:

FBI No.
jJ Other No.

Aliases \ \

1 XiiAt.
Sex
A)

Race Birthplace Residence

Height Weight 1^ Hair 
k

Eyes Complexion Age

Fingerprint 'Classification Scars, marks and tattoos

if 10^ 9^”
Also Furnish:

^■Rhoto

Q Fingerprints

Q Handwriting Specimens

leply to:

Q On bas^Sf information furnished, 
unab' " * *:X*'

Loy &l^J^l
SivilCrim# AU

Seqd Copies To:

ecord Attached

Photo Attached

Photo Not Available

Fingerprints Attached 

Q Handwriting Specimen Attached

SE^TD.

SEP3 0 1968
•Bl— LOS ANGELE!



Sep 20 9 37 AH’68
REC’O-IDENT. DIV.

FBI

। 
!



FD-3 6 JR e v. .'5 <22-64)

F B I

Date: 9/27/68

Transmit the following in;.

AIRTEL
(Type.in plaintext or code)

AIRMAIL
(Priority)

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM:USAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481) (P)

KENSALT
(00: LA)

Re LlflDA ELL^' 

•*30T*BroadwayT*No. 102 
Alameda, California

Re LA airtel 9/23/68.

Mrs. L. C. ELLIOTT, 301 Broadway, No. 102, Alameda, 
California, furnished address for daughter LINDA as 6632 
Abrigo Road, Apt. 16, Goleta, California, telephone 805-968­
1240.

LEAD:

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

At Goleta, California: Will interview LINDA ELLIOTT at 
above address.

WHN:ER 
(3)

SEP 3 01968

Approved: M Per
Special Agent in Charge



9/27/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

FROM: SAC, WO (173-135) (P)

KENSALT 
(00; LA)

ReLAlet to WFO 9/16/68;

Re:
METRCftEDIA
WASHINGTON, D.C. C/0 BOB MOORE

Enclosed to Nev York is one copy of relet and enclosure.

On 9/26/68, HE CHAMBERLAYNE, Bureau Chief, Metromedia, 
WDC, advised SA JOHN J. CREAMER, JR., that iALAN WALDEN can be 
contacted through WNEW, Nev York.

Nev York handle.

2 - Nev York (Enc. 2)
1)- Los Angeles (56-156) (Info) (AM)
1 - WFO

JJC:acd
(4)
AIRTEL




